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Итоговая таблица 
 

Место Фамилия Имя Субъект РФ Звание Дата рожд. Возраст Очки + = – BH PS 

1 Ушницкий Пётр Республика Саха (Якутия) ГР 27.02.1957 59 7½ 6 3 0 48 40,0 

2 Сахаров Евгений Алтайский край МС 27.04.1941 75 6 5 2 2 46½ 28,5 

3-8 Озеров Семён Республика Крым КМС 03.01.1967 49 5½ 3 5 1 49½ 29,0 

 Каторгин Сергей Ярославская область КМС 04.03.1958 58 5½ 4 3 2 49½ 28,0 

 Гайсинский Владимир Московская область МС 25.02.1972 44 5½ 3 5 1 48 28,5 

 Рябов Вячеслав Ивановская область МС 18.01.1960 56 5½ 3 5 1 48 28,0 

 Кащавцев Александр Московская область КМС 22.07.1971 45 5½ 4 3 2 45½ 30,5 

 Егоров Михаил Тульская область ГР 22.11.1969 46 5½ 3 5 1 43½ 26,0 

9-10 Соловьёв Евгений Ярославская область КМС 30.10.1950 66 5 4 2 3 39½ 22,0 
 Фролов Леонид Московская область КМС 29.07.1961 55 5 3 4 2 37 21,5 

11-16 Платонов Александр Тверская область I 08.08.1965 51 4½ 4 1 4 42 23,5 

 Афанасьев Валентин Тверская область КМС 26.05.1945 71 4½ 2 5 2 41½ 27,5 

 Чекменёв Владимир Москва I 23.06.1966 50 4½ 2 5 2 41 23,5 

 Ефимов Александр Республика Саха (Якутия) КМС 04.07.2002 14 4½ 4 1 4 40 22,5 

 Новиков Виталий Москва I 29.12.1954 61 4½ 2 5 2 33½ 20,5 

 Костенко Сергей Московская область I 20.08.1963 53 4½ 4 1 4 33½ 20,5 

17-19 Никитенко Сергей Ярославская область I 05.05.1968 48 4 2 4 3 36 18,0 

 Новиков Анатолий Тульская область КМС 30.05.1941 75 4 3 2 4 35 21,0 

 Маслов Андрей Москва I 08.11.1979 37 4 4 0 5 32½ 14,0 

20 Костиков Станислав Москва КМС 25.04.1996 20 2 1 2 6 34 12,5 

21 Бугулов Батрадз Республика Северная Осетия - Алания I 14.09.1994 22 1 0 2 7 32½ 7,0 

22 Кравченко Роман Севастополь I 17.08.1981 35 ½ 0 1 8 34½ 2,5 
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Таблица игр между соперниками 
 

Место Фамилия Имя 1.Тур 2.Тур 3.Тур 4.Тур 5.Тур 6.Тур 7.Тур 8.Тур 9.Тур Очки 

1 Ушницкий Пётр 9 ч 1 14 б 1 6 ч ½ 4 б 1 7 ч 1 3 б 1 2 ч 1 5 б ½ 10 ч ½ 7½ 

2 Сахаров Евгений 19 б 1 3 ч ½ 4 б 0 18 ч 1 5 б ½ 13 ч 1 1 б 0 12 ч 1 7 б 1 6 

3 Озеров Семён 8 ч 1 2 б ½ 14 ч ½ 6 б ½ 4 ч 1 1 ч 0 11 б 1 7 ч ½ 9 б ½ 5½ 

4 Каторгин Сергей 11 ч 1 6 б ½ 2 ч 1 1 ч 0 3 б 0 9 б 1 8 ч ½ 13 б 1 5 ч ½ 5½ 

5 Рябов Вячеслав 16 ч 1 18 б ½ 7 ч 0 9 б 1 2 ч ½ 8 б ½ 12 б 1 1 ч ½ 4 б ½ 5½ 

6 Гайсинский Владимир 10 б 1 4 ч ½ 1 б ½ 3 ч ½ 11 б 1 12 ч ½ 7 б 0 8 б ½ 14 ч 1 5½ 

7 Кащавцев Александр 13 б ½ 20 ч 1 5 б 1 12 ч ½ 1 б 0 14 ч 1 6 ч 1 3 б ½ 2 ч 0 5½ 

8 Егоров Михаил 3 б 0 19 ч 1 17 б 1 13 ч ½ 12 б ½ 5 ч ½ 4 б ½ 6 ч ½ 11 б 1 5½ 

9 Соловьёв Евгений 1 б 0 15 ч 1 11 б ½ 5 ч 0 20 б 1 4 ч 0 22 б 1 17 ч 1 3 ч ½ 5 

10 Фролов Леонид 6 ч 0 11 б 0 20 б 1 19 ч 1 13 б ½ 15 ч ½ 17 б ½ 22 ч 1 1 б ½ 5 

11 Платонов Александр 4 б 0 10 ч 1 9 ч ½ 14 б 1 6 ч 0 16 б 1 3 ч 0 21 б 1 8 ч 0 4½ 

12 Афанасьев Валентин 17 ч ½ 21 б 1 18 ч 1 7 б ½ 8 ч ½ 6 б ½ 5 ч 0 2 б 0 15 ч ½ 4½ 

13 Чекменёв Владимир 7 ч ½ 17 б ½ 16 ч 1 8 б ½ 10 ч ½ 2 б 0 15 б ½ 4 ч 0 22 б 1 4½ 

14 Ефимов Александр 15 б 1 1 ч 0 3 б ½ 11 ч 0 18 б 1 7 б 0 21 ч 1 20 ч 1 6 б 0 4½ 

15 Новиков Виталий 14 ч 0 9 б 0 22 ч 1 21 б 1 16 ч ½ 10 б ½ 13 ч ½ 18 б ½ 12 б ½ 4½ 

16 Костенко Сергей 5 б 0 22 ч 1 13 б 0 17 ч 1 15 б ½ 11 ч 0 20 б 1 19 ч 0 18 ч 1 4½ 

17 Никитенко Сергей 12 б ½ 13 ч ½ 8 ч 0 16 б 0 19 б 1 20 ч ½ 10 ч ½ 9 б 0 21 ч 1 4 

18 Новиков Анатолий 22 б 1 5 ч ½ 12 б 0 2 б 0 14 ч 0 21 б 1 19 ч 1 15 ч ½ 16 б 0 4 

19 Маслов Андрей 2 ч 0 8 б 0 21 ч 1 10 б 0 17 ч 0 22 ч 1 18 б 0 16 б 1 20 ч 1 4 

20 Костиков Станислав 21 ч ½ 7 б 0 10 ч 0 22 б 1 9 ч 0 17 б ½ 16 ч 0 14 б 0 19 б 0 2 

21 Бугулов Батрадз 20 б ½ 12 ч 0 19 б 0 15 ч 0 22 б ½ 18 ч 0 14 б 0 11 ч 0 17 б 0 1 

22 Кравченко Роман 18 ч 0 16 б 0 15 б 0 20 ч 0 21 ч ½ 19 б 0 9 ч 0 10 б 0 13 ч 0 ½ 
 
 
 

Главный судья – ВК         Акулов Л.В. 


